## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LEGAL METROLOGY DEPARTMENT

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2015

No.WM(G)10/2005/334 In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.WM(G)10/2005/329 dt. 9/7/2012 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to specify the following Public Authorities under the Department of Legal Metrology, the under mentioned Public Information Officers and the Assistant Public Information Officers designated under Section 5(1) & (2) and the Departmental Appellate Authorities under Section 19(10) for such Public Authorities of the aforesaid Act are hereby notified for information of the general public :-

#### SECRETARIAT

SI. No.	Public Authority	Public Information Officer.	Assistant Public Information Officer.	Departmental Appellate Authorities
1.	Department of Legal Metrology, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Deputy/Under Secretary, Legal Metrology.	Superintendent, Legal Metrology.	Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Legal Metrology Department, Shillong. Ph. No. PABX

### DIRECTORATE

2	Office of the Controller of Legal Metrology, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Shri S. Tariang, Joint Controller of Legal Metrology, Meghalaya, Shillong.	NIL	Shri I.W. Ingty, MCS, Controller of Legal Metrology, Meghalaya, Shillong.
		Ph. No. 2221537		Ph.No. 2222576 & PABX - 22342

#### DISTRICT/SUB-DIVISION

3.	Office of the Assistant	Shri A. Rangslang,		Controller of Legal
	Controller of Legal	Assistant Controller of		Metrology,
	Metrology, Eastern	Legal Metrology,		Meghalaya, Shillong.
	Zone Shillong.	Eastern Zone Shillong.	Nil	Ph. No. 2222576.
		Ph. No.2221464		

4.	Office of the Assistant	Shri R Monghri		
	Controller of Legal Metrology, Western Zone, Tura.	Shri B. Nongbri, Assistant Controller of Legal Metrology, Western Zone Tura. Ph. No. 233022.	- Do -	- Do -
5.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Shri A. Rangslang, Assistant Controller of Legal Metrology, Eastern Zone Shillong, In-charge of the office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Shillong.Ph.No.2504084.	- Do-	- Do-
6.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Ri- Bhoi District, Nongpoh.	Shri I. Dkhar, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Ri - Bhoi District, Nongpoh. Ph. No. 291030.	- Do -	~ Do -
7.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Nongstoin, West Khasi Hills District.	Shri M.P. Jala, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Nongstoin, West Khasi Hills District.	- Do-	- Do-
8.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Mawkyrwat, South West Khasi Hills District.	Shri M.P. Jala, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Mawkyrwat, South West Khasi Hills District.	- Do -	- Do -
9.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Sohra, East Khasi Hills District.		Shri K.Shabong, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Sohra, Sub-Division, East Khasi Hills, District.	- Do -
10.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District.	Shri S.T. Sangma, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District.		- Do -
11.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Resubelpara, North Garo Hills District.	Shri S.T. Sangma, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Resubelpara, North Garo Hills District.		- Do -

.

12.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Jowai, West Jaintia Hills District.	Shri F.F. Sumer, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Jowai, West Jaintia Hills District.	- Do -
13.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Khliehriat, East Jaintia Hills District.	Shri L. Kharkongor, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Khliehriat, East Jaintia Hills District.	~ Do -
14.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Tura, West Garo Hills District.	Shri R. K. Marak, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Tura, West Garo Hills District. Ph. No. 232180.	- Do -
15.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Baghmara, South Garo Hills District.	Shri R. K. Marak, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Baghmara, South Garo Hills District.	- Do -
16.	Office of the Inspector of Legal Metrology, Ampati, South West Garo Hills District.	Shri R. K. Marak, Inspector of Legal Metrology, Ampati, South West Garo Hills District. Ph. No. 232180.	- Do -

This cancelled this Department's Notification No.WM(G)10/2005/329  $\,$  dt. 9/7/2012.

Sal /

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Legal Metrology Department.